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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
VISUAL COMMUNICATION_ SEM 1_ICD_2025 #DPCD20_Y1_GROUP_CA (ICD)

CELCAT &

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

09:30
10:00

CLASS, 08:00-10:00

Module: ICD105D; Staff: BOTES H; RASEDILE T S;
Room: 8-107 - ARTS (Lab 5 - ICD)

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: CDR105D; Staff: BOTES H; RASEDILE T S;
Rooms: 8-107 - ARTS (Lab 5 - ICD); ONLINE -
ARTS

CLASS, 08:00-10:30

Module: ICD105D; Staff: VAN STADEN P S; Room:
25-G25 - ARTS (Classroom - Potography)

CLASS, 08:00-10:30

Module: MDE105D; Room: 8-107 - ARTS (Lab 5 -
ICD)

TUTOR, 08:30-09:30

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

CLASS, 11:00-12:30
Module: IFD105D; Room: 8-107 - ARTS (Lab 5 - ICD;

CLASS, 11:30-13:00

Module: 32A115D; Staff: BOTES H; Rooms: 8-107 -
ARTS (Lab 5 - ICD); ONLINE - ARTS

CLASS, 11:00-12:30

Module: INI125D; Staff: BOTHA CJS ; Rooms: 8-102
- ARTS (Lab 1 - ICD); ONLINE - ARTS

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

14:30
15:00

CLASS, 13:00-15:00

Module: IFD105D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-107 -
ARTS (Lab 5 - ICD)

CLASS, 13:00-14:30

Module: MDE105D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-107 -
ARTS (Lab 5 - ICD)

15:00
15:30

CLASS, 13:00-15:30

Module: AFD105D; Staff: MATOME T; Room: 8-107 -
ARTS (Lab 5 - ICD)

CLASS, 13:00-15:00

Module: IAD105D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-107 -
ARTS (Lab 5 - ICD)

CLASS, 12:30-14:30

Module: CPC125D; Staff: BOTES H; MOLOTSI KD;
Rooms: 8-107 - ARTS (Lab 5 - ICD); ONLINE -

ARTS

15:30
16:00

16:00
16:30

16:30
17:00
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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
VISUAL COMMUNICATION_ SEM 1_ICD_2025 #DPCD20_Y1_GROUP_CB (ICD)

CELCAT &

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

09:30
10:00

CLASS, 08:00-10:00

Module: MDE105D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-102 -
ARTS (Lab 1 - ICD)

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: CDR105D; Staff: RASEDILE T S; Rooms: 8-
102 - ARTS (Lab 1 - ICD); ONLINE - ARTS

CLASS, 08:00-10:30

Module: ICD105D; Staff: VAN STADEN P S; Room:
25-G25 - ARTS (Classroom - Potography)

CLASS, 08:30-10:30

Module: IFD105D; Room: 8-102 - ARTS (Lab 1 -
ICD)

CLASS, 08:00-10:30

Module: MDE105D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-102 -
ARTS (Lab 1-1CD)

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

CLASS, 11:00-13:00

Module: IAD105D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-102 -
ARTS (Lab 1 - ICD)

CLASS, 11:30-13:00

Module: 32A115D; Staff: BOTES H; Rooms: 8-102 -
ARTS (Lab 1 - ICD); ONLINE - ARTS

CLASS, 11:00-12:30

Module: INI125D; Staff: BOTHA CJS ; Rooms: 8-102
- ARTS (Lab 1 - ICD); ONLINE - ARTS

TUTOR, 11:00-12:00

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

14:30
15:00

CLASS, 13:00-15:00

Module: ICD105D; Staff: RASEDILE T S; Room: 8-
102 - ARTS (Lab 1 - ICD)

CLASS, 13:00-15:00

Module: IFD105D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-102 -
ARTS (Lab 1 - ICD)

CLASS, 12:30-14:30

Module: CPC125D; Staff: BOTES H; Rooms: 8-102 -
ARTS (Lab 1 - ICD); ONLINE - ARTS

15:00
15:30

CLASS, 14:30-15:30

Module: AFD105D; Staff: MATOME T; Rooms: 25-
G25 - ARTS (Classroom - Potography); ONLINE -
PTA

15:30
16:00

16:00
16:30

16:30
17:00
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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
VISUAL COMMUNICATION_ SEM 1_ICD_2025 #DPCD20_Y2_GROUP_CA (ICD)

CELCAT &

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

09:30
10:00

10:00
10:30

CLASS, 08:00-10:30

Module: IFD206D; Staff: BOTES H; Room:
8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD)

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: MDE206D: Room: 8-105 - ARTS
(Lab 3 - ICD)

CLASS, 08:30-10:30

Module: IAD206D; Staff: RASEDILE T S; R
oom: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD)

CLASS, 10:30-11:30

Module: AFD206D; Staff: MATOME T; Roo
m: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD)

CLASS, 09:00-11:00

Module: ICD206D; Staff: BOTES H; Room:
8-106 - ARTS (Lab 4 - ICD)

TUTOR, 08:30-09:30
Room: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD)

CLASS, 11:00-12:00

Module: CDR206D; Staff: RASEDILE T S;
Rooms: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD);
ONLINE - ARTS

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

CLASS, 12:00-13:00

Module: CDR206D; Staff: RASEDILE T S;
Rooms: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD);
ONLINE - ARTS

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

14:30
15:00
15:00
15:30

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 13:00-16:00

Module: ICD206D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD)

CLASS, 12:00-14:00

Module: WIG206D; Staff: MATOME T;
RASEDILE T S; Room: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab
3-1CD)

CLASS, 11:30-14:00

Module: ICD206D; Staff: BOTES H; Room:
8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD)

CLASS, 14:00-16:00

Module: MDE206D; Staff: MATOME T; Roo
m: 25-G25 - ARTS (Classroom -
Potography)

16:00
16:30

16:30
17:00
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Tshwane University

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN

CELCAT &

09:00

09:00
09:30

09:30
10:00

10:00
10:30

Module: MDE206D:; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-106 -
ARTS (Lab 4 - ICD)

Module: IFD206D; Staff; BOTES H; Room: 8-106 -
ARTS (Lab 4 - ICD)

e VISUAL COMMUNICATION_ SEM 1_ICD_2025 #DPCD20_Y2_GROUP_CB (ICD) timetabler
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
08:00
08:30
08:30 | CLASS, 08:30-10:30 CLASS, 08:30-10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

CLASS, 10:30-11:30

Module: AFD206D; Staff: MATOME T; Room: 8-106 -
ARTS (Lab 4 - ICD)

CLASS, 09:00-11:00

Module: ICD206D; Staff: BOTES H; Rooms: 8-106 -
ARTS (Lab 4 - ICD); ONLINE - ARTS

TUTOR, 09:30-10:30
Room: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD)

11:30
12:00

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

CLASS, 12:00-13:00

Module: CDR206D; Staff: RASEDILE T S; Rooms: 8-
106 - ARTS (Lab 4 - ICD); ONLINE - ARTS

CLASS, 11:00-13:00

Module: MDE206D; Staff: MATOME T; Room: 25-
G25 - ARTS (Classroom - Potography)

CLASS, 11:00-12:00

Module: CDR206D; Staff: BOTES H; RASEDILE T S;
Room: 8-106 - ARTS (Lab 4 - ICD)

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

14:30
15:00
15:00
15:30

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 13:00-16:00

Module: ICD206D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-106 -
ARTS (Lab 4 - ICD)

CLASS, 13:30-15:30

Module: IAD206D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 8-106 -

ARTS (Lab 4 - ICD)

CLASS, 12:00-14:00

Module: WIG206D; Staff: MATOME T; RASEDILE T
S; Room: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD)

CLASS, 11:30-13:30

Module: ICD206D; Staff: BOTES H; Rooms: 8-106 -
ARTS (Lab 4 - ICD); ONLINE - ARTS

16:00
16:30

16:30
17:00
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(T\I’: | ey FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN CELCAT @

of Technology timetabler

VISUAL COMMUNICATION_ SEM 1_ICD_2025 #DPCD20_Y3_GROUP_CA (ICD)

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

08:00 | CLASS, 08:00-10:00 CLASS, 08:00-10:00

08:30 | Module: ICD306D; Staff: SWART H; Room: 9-100 - Module: IFD306D; Staff: MATOME T; Room: 9-100 -
ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD) ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)

08:30 CLASS, 08:30-10:30

09:00 Module: WIG306D; Staff: RASEDILE T S; Room: 9-
100 - ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)

09:00
09:30
09:30
10:00

10:00 | CLASS, 10:00-12:00 TUTOR, 10:00-11:00

10:30 | Module: IAD306D; Room: 9-100 - ARTS (Studio 1 - Room: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD)

ICD
10:30 ) CLASS, 10:30-12:30

11:00 Module: ICD306D; Staff: SWART H; Room: 9-100 -

ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)
11:00 CLASS, 11:00-13:00

11:30 Module: MDE306D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 9-100 -
ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)

11:30
12:00
12:00 ||FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00
12:30

12:30 CLASS, 12:30-14:30
13:00 Module: IFD306D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 9-100 -

ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)
13:00
13:30
13:30
14:00

14:00 CLASS, 14:00-15:00

14:30 Module: CDR306D; Staff: RASEDILE T S; Rooms: 8-

107 - ARTS (Lab 5 - ICD); 9-100 - ARTS (Studio 1 -
14:30 ICD)

15:00
15:00
15:30
15:30
16:00
16:00
16:30
16:30
17:00

Published 2024/11/01 - Tshwane University of Technology - CELCAT Timetabling



N\
-
Y

Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
VISUAL COMMUNICATION_ SEM 1_ICD_2025 #DPCD20_Y3_GROUP_CB (ICD)

CELCAT &

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

09:30
10:00

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

CLASS, 08:30-11:00

Module: ICD306D; Staff: SWART H; Room: 9-100 -

ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)

CLASS, 08:00-10:00

Module: MDE306D; Room: 9-100 - ARTS (Studio 1 -
ICD)

11:00
11:30

11:30
12:00

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

CLASS, 10:30-12:30

Module: WIG306D; Staff: MATOME T; RASEDILE T
S; Room: 9-100 - ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)

TUTOR, 10:00-11:00
Room: 8-105 - ARTS (Lab 3 - ICD)

CLASS, 11:00-13:00

Module: IFD306D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 9-100 -
ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)

CLASS, 10:30-13:00

Module: IFD306D; Room: 9-100 - ARTS (Studio 1 -
ICD)

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

14:30
15:00
15:00
15:30

15:30
16:00

16:00
16:30

16:30
17:00

CLASS, 14:30-17:00

Module: IAD306D; Staff: BOTES H; Room: 9-100 -

ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)

CLASS, 14:00-15:00

Module: CDR306D; Staff: RASEDILE T S; Room: 9-
100 - ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)

CLASS, 13:30-15:30

Module: MDE306D; Room: 9-100 - ARTS (Studio 1 -

ICD)

CLASS, 13:30-16:00

Module: ICD306D; Staff: SWART H; Room: 9-100 -
ARTS (Studio 1 - ICD)
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